Page 2/3

FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94 M&G 8076.42US01

09-15-2000



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patout and Trademark Office

M&G 8076.42US01 10-	1455201
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	inments of copy thereof.
Charles Heidsieck S.A.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Champagne Charles Heidsieck S.A.  4 Boulevard Henry Vasnier  51100 Reims  FRANCE
Individuals General Partnership Corporation-State of Other: Joint Stock Company of France	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No	
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Security Agreement Other:  Merger Change of Name	Individual(s) citizenship General Partnership Corporation-State of Other: Joint Stock Company of France  Association Limited Partnership
Execution Date: September 20, 1991  NO DOCUMENT REQUIRED	If assigned is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached  Yes No  (Designations must be separate document from Assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)/ Mark(s)	B. Trademark Reg. No.(s)/Mark(s)
Additional numbe	1,843,120 CHARLES HEIDSIECK BLANC DES MILLENAIRES
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed: Name: JOHN A. CLIFFORD Address: MERCHANT & GOULD P.C. P.O. Box 2910	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account 13-2725
Minneapolis, MN 55402-0910 Fax #: 612.332.9081	Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.  JOHN A. CLIFFORD  Name of Person Signing	SEPTEMBER 1, 2000  Date 9-8-00 JL  Total number of pages including cover sheet, lattachinents, and documents.
Do and  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	detach rhig portion

Box Antgaments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per fixements to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Pasent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems. PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (16:51-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002112 FRAME: 0758** 

### TRADEMARK

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:

CHARLES HEIDSIECK S.A.

Reg. No.: 1,843,120

Reg. Date: July 5, 1994

Docket: 8076.42US01

Mark:

CHARLES HEIDSIECK BLANC DES MILLENAIRES

September 5, 2000

## Appointment of Domestic Representative

Commissioner for Trademarks ATTN: BOX ASSIGNMENTS 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Dear Commissioner:

Merchant & Gould P.C., P.O. Box 2910, Minncapolis, Minncsota 55402-0910, is hereby appointed the owner's representative upon whom notice or process in the proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Respectfully submitted,

MERCHANT & GOULD P.C. P.O. Box 2910 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0910 612.332.5300

Dated: September 1, 2000

JAC:jxl 9-8-00 JKL

9-15-00 JXL

# Merchant & Gould

An Intellectual Property Law Firm

3200 IDS Center 80 South Eighth Street Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402-2215 USA TEL 612.332.5300 FAX 612.332.9081 www.merchant-gould.com



A Professional Corporation

Fax Transmission

September 15, 2000

Time:

TO: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Assignment Division
Attn: RHONDA NICOL

CG-4, 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy.

Suite 320

Washington, D.C. 20231

FROM: John A. Clifford

OUR REF: 8076.42-US-01

TELEPHONE: 612.336.4616

Total pages, including cover letter: 3

#### PTO FAX NUMBER 703.308.7124

If you do NOT receive all of the pages, please telephone us at 612.332.5300, or fax us at 612.332.9081.

Title of Document Transmitted:

Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Applicant:

CHARLES HEIDSIECK S.A.

Mark:

CHARLES HEIDSIECK BLANC DES MILLENAIRES

Registration No.: Registered:

RECORDED: 09/15/2000

1,843,120 July 5, 1994

Our Ref. No.:

8076.42US01

Please charge any additional fees or credit overpayment to Deposit Account No. 13-2725.

This facsimile is in response to our phone conversation of September 12, 2000. Please note this is the third transmission for this request. Previous requests have been returned in error; no document is required for a Change of Name. Thank you.

I hereby certify that this paper is being transmitted by facsimile to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on the date shown below.

Signature

Date

GEN033.DOT

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002112 FRAME: 0760